
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 1124000122

Location: 11-Imp-98-30.0/R57.0

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 18

IMPERIAL COUNTY IN AND NEAR CALEXICO FROM 2.3 MILES WEST
OF ROUTE 111 TO EVAN HEWES HIGHWAY

Place rumble strips and pavement delineation.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

4 $1,349,452.70 -16.77%

60 -$226,367.446

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,123,085.26 VC2200003953 SB GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.

12125 LAKESIDE AVENUE

LAKESIDE CA  92040

(619) 390-6570

721885

(619) 390-6569

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,208,284.25 VC2200003773 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC

11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A

TUALATIN OR  97062

(530) 885-0420

854894

(503) 582-8629

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $1,325,067.10 VC0000006260 AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

933 N. BATAVIA ST.

ORANGE CA  92867

(714) 769-7025

00676837

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

$1,080,000.00 VC0000006785 CAL STRIPE, INC.

2040 E. STEEL RD

COLTON CA  92324

(909) 884-7170

00685387

Phone

12 - SB Awarded Contract

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

SB GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

5,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 60.0 60,000.00

15,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

295,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 295,000.00LUMP SUM

400.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 60.0 24,000.00

3,000.000006 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 3.0 9,000.00

10,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

230.000009 038275 MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC HR 24.0 5,520.00

2,109.000010 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 45.0 94,905.00

4.500011 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 5,000.0 22,500.00

0.930012 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 83,782.0 77,917.26

1.500013 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 98,364.0 147,546.00

24.000014 846046 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 156.0 3,744.00

36.000015 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 3,012.0 108,432.00

0.600016 847196 CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT) LF 50,055.0 30,033.00

0.800017 037439 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 128,110.0 102,488.00

110,000.000018 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 110,000.00LUMP SUM

$1,123,085.26Bid Amount:



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,500.00 5,000.001,500.00 5,000.00

0002 30,000.00 165,000.00500.00 2,750.00

0003 46,000.00 15,000.0046,000.00 15,000.00

0004 200,000.00 225,000.00200,000.00 225,000.00

0005 6,000.00 15,000.00100.00 250.00

0006 7,500.00 18,000.002,500.00 6,000.00

0007 50,000.00 25,000.0050,000.00 25,000.00

0008 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00 5,000.00

0009 7,200.00 14,400.00300.00 600.00

0010 112,500.00 94,500.002,500.00 2,100.00

0011 25,000.00 40,000.005.00 8.00

0012 83,782.00 100,538.401.00 1.20

0013 122,955.00 127,873.201.25 1.30

0014 14,820.00 7,800.0095.00 50.00

0015 256,020.00 210,840.0085.00 70.00

0016 17,519.25 30,033.000.35 0.60

0017 102,488.00 96,082.500.80 0.75

0018 120,000.00 130,000.00120,000.00 130,000.00

$1,208,284.25 $1,325,067.10Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N2264

11-IMP-98-30.0/R57.0
4/16/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/16/2025

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 11-13 (100%)VC0000006260
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000006260
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000006260
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000006260
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000006260
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000006260
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 4 (42.2%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL) 42.2% OF ITEMVC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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GRIDLOCK SIGN & SAFETY SOLUTIONS ITEM 4 (32%)VC2200003773
1069303TEMECULA CA

GRIDLOCK SIGN & SAFETY SOLUTIONS TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS (PORTION)VC2200003773
1069303TEMECULA CA
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PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 1 (50%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. PROVIDE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC2200003953
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 10 (100%)VC2200003953
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 14 (100%)VC2200003953
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 15 (100%)VC2200003953
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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